PROCLAMATION

HONORING HELENA (ANN) RANKIN ON HER RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Ann Rankin retires from the Indian River County Human Resources Department effective June 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Ann Rankin began her prestigious career with the Indian River County Human Resources (Personnel) Department on August 25, 1987, as an Insurance Control Clerk and was rapidly promoted to Employee Benefits Clerk on September 30, 1988. She served in this position for eight years before being promoted again, this time to Benefits/Payroll Specialist on November 29, 1996 and then finally promoted to Benefits/Payroll Administrator on January 22, 1999, the position she served in until her retirement; and

WHEREAS, Ann Rankin has demonstrated a commitment over more than three decades to assisting employees of the County throughout their employment with employee benefits as they experienced marriage, birth of children, loss of loved ones, preparing for and entering retirement, and the continuation of retiree benefits. Ann has served this County, the public, and her coworkers, and has left a lasting impression with her kindness, empathy, distinction and selflessness. During her thirty-four years of service, she was dedicated, and her work was greatly appreciated by the Board, citizens, retirees and coworkers alike and she will be sorely missed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds Ann Rankin's efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service she has given to Indian River County for the last thirty-four years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in her future endeavors!

Adopted this 17th day of May, 2022.

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS